
VALENCIA Jr. OPEN 16&U BOYS

Confederacion Sudamericana de Tenis MAIN DRAW (48&64)
Week of City, Country Grade Tourn. ID ITF Referee

Valencia, Venezuela Erich OVIEDO "bubu"

St. Rank Seed Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round 3rd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals

1 DIR 38 1 BELLIO RINCON Giovanni V. VEN BELLIO RINCON
2 BYE as as BELLIO RINCON
3 DIR 681 27 FLORES Hector Daniel VEN FLORES 62.61
4 LL 45 GARCÌA Jean C VEN as 26.63.61 Umpire as BELLIO RINCON
5 WC 34 RIOS BELTRAN Diego VEN PULIDO 61.36.62
6 DIR 490 23 PULIDO Nicolas VEN bs 61.75 bs QUEVEDO
7 BYE QUEVEDO 76(3)64
8 DIR 200 11 QUEVEDO Daniel GustavoVEN bs UmpireBS ORTEGA BRITO
9 DIR 265 16 SUAREZ ROJAS Antonio Jose VEN SUAREZ ROJAS 64.76(4)

10 BYE as bs PELLEGRINI DIAZ
11 LL 46 BRITO Samuel VEN PELLEGRINI DIAZ61.62
12 DIR 408 19 PELLEGRINI DIAZAlessandro VEN bs 61.60 Umpire bs ORTEGA BRITO
13 LL 48 LL RANGEL 61.60
14 DIR 534 25 RANGEL Nicolas AlejandroVEN bs W.O bs ORTEGA BRITO
15 BYE ORTEGA BRITO 61.62
16 DIR 138 7 ORTEGA BRITO Guillermo EdeccioVEN bs Finalist 1: asORTEGA BRITO
17 DIR 103 4 CESAR Julio VEN CESAR Umpire as 67(3)75.63
18 BYE as as CESAR
19 LL 42 VIDAL Antonio  VEN LUGO 62.64
20 Q 37 LUGO Alan Ignacio VEN bs 63.62 Umpire bs DARIAS
21 LL 47 LL SZCZUPAK 46.64.63
22 Q 39 SZCZUPAK Dhiego VEN bs W.O bs DARIAS
23 BYE DARIAS 61.62
24 DIR 247 13 DARIAS Jesus Miguel VEN bs UmpireAS DARIAS
25 DIR 183 9 CHAN Nicolas BRA CHAN 64.62
26 BYE as as CHAN
27 LL 44 IZQUIERDO Raul VEN BENITEZ 63.60
28 WC 35 BENITEZ Diego VEN bs 60.60 Umpire as CHAN
29 DIR 456 22 MONSALVE M. Noel Eduardo VEN BERMUDEZ BRICENO 60.60
30 WC 32 BERMUDEZ BRICENOLuis David VEN bs 64.64 as BERMUDEZ BRICENOFinal Winner

31 BYE SOTO RANGEL 63.64 ORTEGA BRITO
32 DIR 143 8 SOTO RANGEL Jorge AlejandroVEN bs Umpire bs LUGO CIRKOVIC
33 DIR 107 5 OSHIRO Valter BRA OSHIRO LUGO CIRKOVIC61.60
34 BYE as as OSHIRO
35 DIR 681 28 CONTRERAS Carlos Enrique VEN CUCINA 64.62
36 DIR 720 29 CUCINA Diego VEN bs 60.61 Umpire as OSHIRO
37 DIR 297 18 BERMUDEZ Richard VEN BERMUDEZ 63.61
38 Q 40 RAGUSA Miguel VEN as 36.63.75 bs JACINTO
39 BYE JACINTO 46.63 Ret
40 DIR 248 14 JACINTO Juan VEN bs UmpireBS LUGO CIRKOVIC
41 DIR 194 10 GONCALVES Moises DanielVEN GONCALVES 63.64
42 BYE as as GONCALVES
43 DIR 295 17 MARTINEZ Jeancarlos VEN MARTINEZ 62.62
44 LL 43 FOLKAMANS Danius VEN as 64.62 Umpire bs LUGO CIRKOVIC
45 DIR 408 20 TOVAR Jose Angel VEN MENESES ARIAS 60.62
46 DIR 768 30 MENESES ARIASLuis Alejandro VEN bs 61.60 bs LUGO CIRKOVIC
47 BYE LUGO CIRKOVIC62.64
48 DIR 54 3 LUGO CIRKOVIC Juan A. VEN bs Finalist 2: LUGO CIRKOVIC
49 DIR 137 6 BERMUDEZ Christian VEN BERMUDEZ UmpireAS 62.64
50 BYE as bs GETULIO DINIZ VIMIEIRO
51 WC 36 GETULIO DINIZ VIMIEIRORenan BRA GETULIO DINIZ VIMIEIRO64.62
52 DIR 490 24 BADRA C. Joseph VEN as 64.62 Umpire as GETULIO DINIZ VIMIEIRO
53 DIR 668 26 SARMIENTO Adrian VEN SARMIENTO 61.61
54 Q 41 DE ANDRADE Jose VEN as 76(7)76(4) bs GONZALEZ
55 BYE GONZALEZ 75.36.61
56 DIR 265 15 GONZALEZ Ruben Dario VEN bs UmpireBS SANOJA ALVAREZ
57 DIR 224 12 ALVAREZ CORONELJoseph VEN ALVAREZ CORONEL 62.64
58 BYE as as ALVAREZ CORONEL
59 Q 806 31 GONZALEZ Ronald VEN GRAFFE 63.60
60 WC 33 GRAFFE Eduardo VEN bs 62.75 Umpire bs SANOJA ALVAREZ
61 DIR 453 21 FIORAVANTI BALADOGabriel VEN FIORAVANTI BALADO 60.62
62 Q 38 VARRONE Donato VEN as 62.63 bs SANOJA ALVAREZ
63 BYE SANOJA ALVAREZ64.61
64 DIR 45 2 SANOJA ALVAREZMaximiliano VEN bs

Acc. Ranking # Seeded players # Seeded players # Lucky Losers Replacing Draw date/time:

Rkg Date 1 BELLIO RINCON 9 CHAN 1 Last Accepted player

Top DA 2 SANOJA ALVAREZ 10 GONCALVES 2

Last DA 3 LUGO CIRKOVIC 11 QUEVEDO 3 Player representatives

4 CESAR 12 ALVAREZ CORONEL 4

Seed ranking 5 OSHIRO 13 DARIAS 5

Rkg Date 6 BERMUDEZ 14 JACINTO 6 ITF Referee's signature

Top seed 7 ORTEGA BRITO 15 GONZALEZ 7

Last seed 8 SOTO RANGEL 16 SUAREZ ROJAS 8 Erich OVIEDO "bubu" #

18/08/2014


